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Music Department Calendar of Events
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Term 1
Week | Event Date Time Location Involved Communication

New enrolments finalised Tuesday 27 January

1
CCM and MT timetables shared Friday 30 January By COB Email and TASS

2 Jazz and Guitar Workshop Day Sunday 1 February 8.30am — 4.00pm Various Locations All Jazz and Guitar Program Staff and ensembles Email and Schedule
Co-curricular Music commences See Co-curricular Music Schedule in Staff Kiosk All Co-curricular Music ensembles Email

Monday 2 February

Music Tuition commences See Music Tuition Timetable in Staff Kiosk All Music Tuition students Email
Prefect Investiture - Bl 8.15am — 8.45am Email
Prefect Investiture - SC Friday 6 February 8.45am — 9.45am Somerset Sports Centre Invited Co-curricular Music ensembles Email
Prefect Investiture 9.45am — 10.45am Email
Wind Ensemble Jumpstart Tuesday 10 February 7.15am — 8.45am Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Wind Ensemble and Pathway to Performance Team Email

3 Sing and String Launch Wednesday 11 February 6pm Junior Arts Centre Sing and String Team, Year 3 parents Email
Beginner Band Jumpstart Thursday 12 February 7.15am — 10.45am Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Beginner Band and Pathway to Performance Team Email

6 Term 2 MT withdrawals and enrolments due Friday 6 March 5.00pm music@ormistoncollege.com.au
Live in the Lingo — BI/SC 11.10am — 3.25pm Email and Schedule

All Music Department Staff, all Jazz Program and Guitar Program ensembles, Bellas, Octave, Redbacks
9 Live in the Lingo - Brief Friday 27 March 4.15pm — 4.45pm Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre . Email
and Singers

Live in the Lingo 6pm — 8pm Event Guide and Poster
Easter Celebration — Pre-Prep to 3 - SC Monday 30 March 2pm — 3pm Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Kinders and Voices Email

10 Easter Celebration — Pre-Prep to 3 Tuesday 31 March 9am — 10am Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Kinders and Voices Email
CCM and MT T2 timetables shared Thursday 2 April By COB Email and TASS
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Term 2
Week Event Date Time Location Involved Communication
Band and String Workshop Day Monday 20 April 8.30am — 4pm Ormiston College All Band and String Program ensembles Email and Schedule
ANZAC Day Service — Bl 8.15am — 8.45am Email
1
ANZAC Day Service — SC Friday 24 April 8.45am — 10.45am Southern Courtyard Chorale, Singers and Wind Symphony Email
ANZAC Day Service 11.10am — 11.50am Email
3 Mother’s Day Breakfast Thursday 7 May 7am — 8.30am Centre of Learning and Innovation Kinders and Voices Email
Soiree — BI/SC 2pm — 3pm Email
4 Wednesday 13 May See Schedule All Music Tuition Specialists, Music Tuition students and Music Extension students
Soiree 3pm — 8pm Event Guide and Poster
6 Term 3 MT withdrawals and enrolments due Friday 29 May 5.00pm music@ormistoncollege.com.au
A Little Night of Music — BI/SC 11.10am — 3.25pm Band Program and String Program ensembles, all Music Department Staff Email and Schedule
7 A Little Night of Music — Brief Thursday 4 June 4.45pm — 5.15pm Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre All Music Department Staff and Ensemble Program Captains Email
A Little Night of Music 6pm — 7.30pm Band Program and String Program ensembles, all Music Department Staff Event Guide and Poster
9 CCM and MT T3 timetables shared Friday 19 June By COB Email and TASS
2026 Music Tour — Farewell Concert Sunday 28 June 12pm — 6pm Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Email
H2 Bellas, Big Band, Redbacks, Symphony Strings, Vibrato Guitars and Wind Symphony
2026 Music Tour 29 June — 5 July TBC Rhapsody Rotorua, New Zealand Email
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Term 3
Week | Event Date Time Location Involved Communication
1 Choral Workshop Day Monday 13 July 8.30am — 4pm Ormiston College All Choral Program ensembles Email and Schedule
Sing! — SBR Tuesday 28 July 3.40pm — 5.10pm Staff/Student Band Members Email
Sing! — BI/SC 8.45am — 3.25pm All Choral Program ensembles Email
3 Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre
Sing! — Brief Wednesday 29 July 4.45pm — 5.15pm All Music Department Staff and Ensemble Program Captains Email
Sing! 6.00pm — 8.00pm All Choral Program ensembles and all Music Department Staff Event Guide and Poster
4-5 Redlands Eisteddfod TBC TBC TBC All Co-curricular Music ensembles Email
2027 Co-curricular Music Auditions 17 - 21 August 7am — 5pm Various Locations All Co-curricular Music and Music Tuition students Audition Pack
6 Queensland Independent School Summit Gala Wednesday 19 August 7.30pm — 10.30pm Sheraton Mirage, Gold Coast Invited Co-curricular Music ensembles and Music Tuition students Email
Term 4 MT withdrawals and enrolments due Friday 21 August 5.00pm music@ormistoncollege.com.au
8 Father's Day Breakfast Tuesday 1 September Kinders and Voices
Junior School Recruitment Concert Thursday 10 September 8.45am — 9.45am Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Wind Symphony, Big Band, Symphony Strings, Redbacks, Bellas and Vibrato Guitars Email
9
2027 College Musical Launch Friday 11 September 10.05am — 11.50am Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Headmaster and 2027 College Musical Production Team Email
Junior School Music Tour Monday 14 September 8.30am — 3.00pm TBC Invited Junior School Co-curricular Music ensembles Event Guide
10 2027 College Musical Audition Workshop Monday 14 September 3.40pm — 7.00pm Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre 2027 College Musical Production Team and auditioning students Email
CCM and MT T4 timetables shared Friday 18 September By COB Email and TASS
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Term 4
Week | Event Date Time Location Involved Communication

Year 4 Instrument Testing — Bl 8.45am — 9.45am Pathway to Performance Team Email

1 Thursday 8 October Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre
Year 4 Instrument Testing 9.45am — 1.10pm Year 4 cohort Email
Speech Night — BI/SC Tuesday 13 October 1.10pm — 3.25pm
Speech Night — BI/SC 8.45am — 10.45am Somerset Sports Centre Email

Wednesday 14 October Invited Co-curricular Music ensembles

Speech Night 7pm — 9pm Email

2 Gala - Bl Thursday 15 October 1.10pm — 3.25pm All Music Department Staff Email

Somerset Sports Centre
Gala - SC 7am — 3.30pm All Co-curricular Music Ensembles Rehearsal Schedule
Secondary School Music Celebration Friday 16 October 4.30pm — 5.15pm Hall of Fame All Secondary School Co-curricular Music ensembles Email
Gala - Hollywood 6pm — 9pm Somerset Sports Centre All Co-curricular Music Ensembles, all Music Department staff, Year 3 Sing and String Event Guide and Poster
No Co-curricular Music Ensemble rehearsals this week

Music Tuition Examinations 19 — 23 October See timetable Various Locations All Music Tuition students Email

3 Sing and String Celebration Wednesday 21 October 5pm — 6pm Sing and String, Subito Strings and Sonata Strings Email

Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre

Pathway to Performance Celebration Thursday 22 October 5pm — 6pm Beginner Band and Wind Ensemble Email
2027 College Musical rehearsals commence Friday 23 October 3.40pm — 5.30pm Junior Arts Centre 2027 College Musical Cast Email

4 2027 Co-curricular Music ensembles commence 26 — 30 October See Co-curricular Music Schedule in Staff Kiosk All Co-curricular Music ensembles Email

6 Term 1 MT withdrawals and enrolments due 13 November 5.00pm music@ormistoncollege.com.au

TBC Kinders and Voices Community Tour Late November TBC TBC Kinders and Voices Event Guide

8 Co-curricular Music concludes Friday 27 November 5pm Various Locations All Co-curricular Music ensembles
Carols in the Courtyard — SBR Monday 30 November 3.40pm — 5.10pm Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Staff/Student Band Members Email
Carols in the Courtyard — BI/SC 8.45am — 3.25pm Email

Tuesday 1 December Southern Courtyard All Choral Program ensembles

Carols in the Courtyard 6pm — 7pm Event Guide

9
Music Tuition concludes Wednesday 2 December 5pm Various Locations All Music Tuition Specialists and Music Tuition students
Christmas Celebration — Prep to 3 Thursday 3 December 9am — 10am Lingo Lin Performing Arts Theatre Kinders and Voices Email
CCM 2027 T1 schedule shared Thursday 3 December Email and TASS
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Key

Music Department Concert Series
Ormiston College Major Events
Workshops/Masterclasses
Logistics

Tour/Excursion

College Musical

CCM = Co-curricular Music

MT = Music Tuition

T1, 72, 73, T4 =Term 1, Term 2, Term 3, Term 4
Bl = Bump In

SC = Sound Check

SBR = Staff/Student Band Rehearsal
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